

		Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2013	30.09.2013	31.12.2012	31.12.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	<u>Part-II</u>						
A.	Particulars of Share Holding						
	1. Public shareholding						
	- Number of shares	18,90,226	18,55,226	18,55,226	18,90,226	18,55,226	18,55,226
	- Percentage of share holding	44.32	43.50	43.50	44.32	43.50	43.50
	2. Promoter shareholding						
	a. Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	--	--	--	--	--	--
	- Percentage of promoter shareholding	--	--	--	--	--	--
	- Percentage of total share capital	--	--	--	--	--	--
	b. Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	23,74,374	24,09,374	24,09,374	23,74,374	24,09,374	24,09,374
	- Percentage of promoter shareholding	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of total share capital	55.68	56.50	56.50	55.68	56.50	56.50

	Particulars	Three months ended December 31, 2013
B.	Investor Complaints	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
	Received during the quarter	-
	Disposed during the quarter	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 13, 2014 and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2014.

2. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above results.

3. The company's primary segment is identified as business segment based on nature of products, risks, return and the internal business reporting system (ie. cotton yarn) and operates in a single geographical segment as per Accounting Standard 17.

4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/amended, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Salem
February 14, 2014

S. Devarajan
Chairman and Managing Director